

Krishnu versus Bansi Ram and others

CMP.M No.405 of 2023

9.05..2023 Present Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP.M No.405 of 2023

By way of instant application filed under order 39 Rule 2(a) CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant-appellant for initiation of contempt proceedings against the respondents for their having intentionally and willfully violated the mandate contained in order dated 28.6.2011 passed by this Court, whereby parties were directed to maintain status quo with regard to nature and possession of the suit land including the revenue entries.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants-respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 09,2023
(shankar)