

**Krishanu Vs. Bansi Ram deceased through his  
LRs and others**

**RSA No. 292 of 2008 with RSA No.  
293 of 2008**

**05.09.2023 Present:** Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents 1(a) to 1(e) 2 and 4 to 16 in both the appeals.

Respondent No. 3 already ex parte.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**September 05, 2023**  
(ravinder)