

Krishnu Vs. Bansi Ram (deceased)
through LRs & Ors.

CMP(M) No.405 of 2023

08.05.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply to the application not filed. Although, today was the last opportunity to file reply, however, in view of the persuasive submissions, made by learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, one more opportunity is granted to do the needful.

Reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.05.2024.

May 08, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge