

**Krishnu Vs. Bansi Ram
(deceased) through LRs &
ors**

CMP(M) No. 405 of 2023

15.5.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, by the next date of hearing.

List on 22.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 15, 2024
(kalpana)