

Krishnu vs. Bansi Ram

(deceased) through Lrs & Ors.

**CMP No. 1026 of 2022 in
RSA No. 292 of 2009**

22.05.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard. From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed today:

- i) Whether the non applicants/respondents have willfully violated the order dated 28.6.2011? OPA (onus objected to)
- ii) Whether the applicant has not come to this Court with clean hands and has suppressed the material facts, if so its effect? OPR
- iii) Whether the applicant is estopped to file the present application on account of his own act, conduct and acquiescence. ? OPR
- iv) Whether the application is barred by limitation? OPR
- v) Relief

The issues have been read over and explained to the learned counsel for the parties. No other issue claimed nor arise.

List the matter before the learned Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for recording of the evidence.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 22, 2024 (veena)