

**Krishnu Vs. Bansi Ram (Deceased)  
through LRs & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.405 of 2023 in  
RSA No.292 of 2008**

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the non-applicants.

**CMP No.25147 of 2024**

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Non-applicants have no objection, if in case the present application is allowed. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. CMP(M) No.1026 of 2022 and CMP(M) No.405 of 2023 are clubbed together for the purpose of recording evidence.

In view of the aforesaid, evidence in both the applications can be recorded simultaneously. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)