

CMP.M No. 405 of 2023

27.05.2025 Present: None.

Steps for summoning applicants' witnesses have been taken. Let the case be now listed on 29.08.2025 for applicants' evidence for which date applicants' witnesses be summoned. Not more than three witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

CMP.M No. 405 of 2023 & CMP.M No. 708 of 2025 (CMP No. 1026 of 2022 converted into CMP.M No. 708 of 2025) be listed for the purpose of recording evidence in terms of order dated 11.03.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.05.2025

(Shalini)