

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the non-applicant-respondents.

Today case is fixed for applicant's evidence. Shri Prakash Chand, Senior Assistant, office of the Assistant Engineer, H.P. State Electricity Board, Darlaghat, Tehsil Arki, District Solan, is present. However, the record is not complete and the examination in chief of the witness is deferred.

Steps to summon the record be taken within 15 days. Now to come up for AOs on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

29th August, 2025
(Pritam)