

CMP.M-405 of 2023

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocates for the respondents.

Let the case be now listed on 02.12.2025 for applicant's evidence, for which date applicant's witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

Steps for summoning the record in terms of order dated 29.08.2025 of learned Registrar (Judicial) be taken within two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.09.2025

(Vriti)