

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
applicant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the
non-applicant-respondents.

Three witnesses present, examined and
discharged.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that
remaining witnesses shall be produced on the next date of
hearing on self responsibility.

Let all the witnesses be produced on the next date
of hearing to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

2nd December, 2025
(Pritam)