

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Bisht Advocate, vice Mr. B.C.Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr.Sandeep Mahajan, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the non-applicant-respondents.

Today the case is listed for applicants evidence and in pursuance thereof Sh. Krishnu Applicant himself is present.

Learned counsel tendered affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief. However, advance copy was not given to the learned opposite counsel, so in this situation learned counsel for the respondent prays time to cross examine the witness.

In view of the above facts, case is adjourned on the next date of hearing with the directions that the applicant be present on the next date of hearing to be to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(G.M)